

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.2212 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
01	28.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Irrigation takes notice for respondents Nos.1 & 3 to 7. Learned Government Pleader for Finance takes notice for respondent no.2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought eight (08) weeks time for filing counter, submitting that the writ petition was filed immediately after preparing M-Books. Learned counsel for the petitioner reported no objection for granting time. Post on 31.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J RR		