

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.2212 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	19.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, by mistake, he addressed a letter to the Registry seeking to withdraw the writ petition and that he is not pressing the said letter. Recording the same, Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'for withdrawal'. This Court noticed that M-Book was entered on 20.01.2026, whereas the Quality Control Certificate also issued on 20.01.2026. The 4th respondent is directed to look into the aspect as to how the M-Book and Quality Control Certificate were issued on the very same day and file a report within a period of two (02) weeks explaining whether, after issuing quality control certificate, they enter in the M-Book or after entering the M-Book, they issue the Quality Control Certificate, and whether there is a possibility to issue both certificates on the same day. Post on 06.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	

